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U-21 Championship
2019/20 22nd round, Match #108

Friday, 07.03.2020, 13:00, "Zmina", Bila Tserkva. 14°C. Spectators: 200

«Kolos» Kovalivka

0 : 3

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

31 Kucherenko Yevhenii
17 Shyndyr Yaroslav
23 Shakun Dmytro
3 Chushenko Vladyslav (C)
18 Kiryk Mykhailo
33 Tsykalo Yehor
10 Morarenko Stanislav
8 Shevchenko Danylo
27 Oliinyk Kostiantyn
69 Shamych Dmytro
77 Antiukh Denys

Substitutes
22 Kotovyi Anton
13 Kovalenko Illia
11 Koval Stanislav
24 Salabai Anton
14 Sakhno Dmytro
5 Marchuk Andrii

Coach
Kostenko Andrii

1 Trubin Anatoliy
2 Melichenko Kyrylo
4 Vitao
3 Semenikhin Ivan
5 Сipriano
8 Kryskiv Dmytro (C)
6 Hurov Kostiantyn
7 Ocheretko Oleh
9 Fernando
10 Sudakov Heorhii
11 Mudryk Mykhailo

Substitutes
12 Hrytsenko Yevhen
13 Voitikhovskyi Maksym
14 Pavlish Dmytrii
15 Shushko Pavlo
16 Kobak Edvard
17 Viunnyk Bohdan
18 Chyruk Andrii

Coach
Martins Valente Jose Fernando

Referee:
Kovalenko Andrii
Assistant 1:
Korotin Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Skoblia Vitalii
4th Official:
Zabroda Klym
Referee Observer:
Shvetsov Viktor



2 / 2

U-21 Championship, 2019/20, 22nd round, Match #108
Friday, 07.03.2020, 13:00, "Zmina", Bila Tserkva. 14°C. Spectators: 200

«Kolos» Kovalivka 0 : 3 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
18 Kiryk Mykhailo 20'

69 Shamych Dmytro
13 Kovalenko Illia 21'

21' 11 Mudryk Mykhailo

26' 10 Sudakov Heorhii

44' 6 Hurov Kostiantyn

46' 6 Hurov Kostiantyn
17 Viunnyk Bohdan

3 Chushenko Vladyslav 56'

17 Shyndyr Yaroslav 62'

70' 9 Fernando
16 Kobak Edvard

76' 16 Kobak Edvard
13 Kovalenko Illia
5 Marchuk Andrii 78'

78' 11 Mudryk Mykhailo
18 Chyruk Andrii

23 Shakun Dmytro 79'

82' 3 Semenikhin Ivan
14 Pavlish Dmytrii

86' 10 Sudakov Heorhii
13 Voitikhovskyi Maksym

77 Antiukh Denys
11 Koval Stanislav 89'

90+1' 14 Pavlish Dmytrii

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


